| ROOM CONFINEMENT REPORT
‘ REPORT INFORMATION JUVENILE INFORMATION

If Multi-Race,
Indicate up to
DATE TIME REPORTING STAFF NAME  JUVENILE FACILITY NAME SEX AGE RACE 3
10/13/2017 Director Tami Steensma Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Male 16 White
9701 Portal Road Male 16 White
Papillion, NE 68046 Male 16 White
Male 16 White
Male 16 White
Male 17 White
Female 17 White
Female 17 White
Female 17 White
Male 16 White
Female 17 White

Male 17 White



ETHNICITY CONFINEMENT

Not Hispanic
Hispanic/Lati
Hispanic/Lati
Not Hispanic
Hispanic/Lati
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic/Lati
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic

DATE PLACED IN

LOCATION OF
ROOM
CONFINEMENT
12-Jul Booking Holding
7/21/2017 Booking Holding
7/22/2017 Booking Holding
7/27/2017 Booking Holding
7/30/2017 Booking Holding
8/2/2017 Booking Holding
9/4/2017 Booking Holding
9/9/2017 Booking Holding
9/16/2017 Bedroom
9/19/2017 Booking Holding
9/20/2017 Booking Holding
9/22/2017 Booking Holding

TIME PLACED IN
ROOM

CONFINEMENT

16:53 Unlocked

17:48 Unlocked

17:39 Unlocked

9:15 Unlocked

16:02 Unlocked

13:37 Unlocked

13:15 Unlocked

16:38 Unlocked

15:55 Unlocked

22:00 Unlocked

9:10 Unlocked

8:44 Unlocked

ROOM LOCKED OR
UNLOCKED

TIME REMOVED

19:00
19:27
20:00
15:52
17:30
18:10
15:10
21:11
18:01

0:00
10:27
15:44

NAME OF
SUPERVISOR
WHO GAVE
APPROVAL

404
404
404
404
470
164
470
470
404
517
404
164



INCIDENTS OF SELF

WHY LESS STAFFING LEVELS HARM/ SUICIDE TIME & DATE OF ATTEMPT
TOTALHOURS IN REASON FOR ROOM  RESTRICTIVE MEANS AT TIME OF WHILE ON ROOM TO RETURN JUVENILE TO
CONFINEMENT CONFINEMENT WERE UNSUCCESSFUL CONFINEMENT CONFINEMENT GENERAL POPULATION
2:00 Verbally abusive towarc Non-compliant with all « 5 None Successful return at 19:00
1:30 Verbally abusive towarc Non-compliant with all « 5 None Successful return at 19:27
2:30 Physically assaulted anc Non-compliant with all « 5 None Successful return at 20:00
6:30 Verbally abusive towarc Non-compliant, verbally 5 None Successful return at 15:52
1:30 Physically assaulted anc Physically aggressive 5 None Successful return at 17:30
4:30 Physically assaulted anc Physically aggressive 5 None Successful return at 18:10
1:30 Verbally abusive towarc Non-compliant with all « 5 None Successful return at 15:10
4:30 Other administrative  Refused to leave bookir 5 None Successful return at 21:11
2:00 Destruction of property Destroyed property, hit 5 None Successful return at 18:01
2:00 Physically assaulted anc Physically aggressive 5 None Successful return at 0:00
1:15 Behavioral infraction or Non-compliant with all « 5 None Successful return at 10:27
7:00 Escape risk Attempted escape 5 None Successful return at 15:44



REASONS ATTEMPTS WERE UNSUCCESSFUL

Serious and immediate danger to others

Serious and immediate danger to others

Serious and immediate danger to others

Serious and immediate danger to others

EVALUATION

PERFORMED

(TYPE) EVALUATION RESULTS
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others
Serious and immediate danger to others

CORRECTIVE MEASURES
FOR STAFF
NONCOMPLIANCE
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA



