ROOM CONFINEMENT REPORT

	REPORT INFORMATION			JUVENILE INFORMATION				
						If Multi-Race, Indicate up to		
DATE TIME	REPORTING STAFF NAME	JUVENILE FACILITY NAME	SEX	AGE	RACE	3		
10/13/2017	Director Tami Steensma	Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center	Male		16 White			
		9701 Portal Road	Male		16 White			
		Papillion, NE 68046	Male		16 White			
			Male		16 White			
			Male		16 White			
			Male		17 White			
			Female		17 White			
			Female		17 White			
			Female		17 White			
			Male		16 White			
			Female		17 White			
			Male		17 White			

						NAME OF	
	<u>DATE</u> PLACED IN	LOCATION OF	TIME PLACED IN			SUPERVISOR	
	ROOM	ROOM	ROOM	ROOM LOCKED OR		WHO GAVE	
ETHNICITY	CONFINEMENT	CONFINEMENT	CONFINEMENT	UNLOCKED	TIME REMOVED	APPROVAL	
Not Hispanio	12-Jul	Booking Holding	16:53	Unlocked	19:00		404
Hispanic/Lat	i 7/21/2017	Booking Holding	17:48	Unlocked	19:27		404
Hispanic/Lat	i 7/22/2017	Booking Holding	17:39	Unlocked	20:00		404
Not Hispanio	7/27/2017	Booking Holding	9:15	Unlocked	15:52		404
Hispanic/Lat	i 7/30/2017	Booking Holding	16:02	Unlocked	17:30		470
Not Hispanio	8/2/2017	Booking Holding	13:37	Unlocked	18:10		164
Not Hispanio	9/4/2017	Booking Holding	13:15	Unlocked	15:10		470
Not Hispanio	9/9/2017	Booking Holding	16:38	Unlocked	21:11		470
Not Hispanio	9/16/2017	Bedroom	15:55	Unlocked	18:01		404
Hispanic/Lat	i 9/19/2017	Booking Holding	22:00	Unlocked	0:00		517
Not Hispanio	9/20/2017	Booking Holding	9:10	Unlocked	10:27		404
Not Hispanio	9/22/2017	Booking Holding	8:44	Unlocked	15:44		164

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

					INCIDENTS OF SELF	
		WHY <u>LESS</u>	STAFFING LEVELS		HARM/ SUICIDE	TIME & DATE OF ATTEMPT
TOTAL HOURS IN	REASON FOR ROOM	RESTRICTIVE MEANS	AT TIME OF		WHILE ON ROOM	TO RETURN JUVENILE TO
CONFINEMENT	CONFINEMENT	WERE UNSUCCESSFUL	CONFINEMENT		CONFINEMENT	GENERAL POPULATION
2:00	Verbally abusive toward	Non-compliant with all	(5	None	Successful return at 19:00
1:30	Verbally abusive toward	Non-compliant with all	(5	None	Successful return at 19:27
2:30	Physically assaulted and	Non-compliant with all	(5	None	Successful return at 20:00
6:30	Verbally abusive toward	Non-compliant, verbally	/	5	None	Successful return at 15:52
1:30	Physically assaulted and	Physically aggressive		5	None	Successful return at 17:30
4:30	Physically assaulted and	Physically aggressive		5	None	Successful return at 18:10
1:30	Verbally abusive toward	Non-compliant with all	(5	None	Successful return at 15:10
4:30	Other administrative	Refused to leave booking	١	5	None	Successful return at 21:11
2:00	Destruction of property	Destroyed property, hit		5	None	Successful return at 18:01
2:00	Physically assaulted and	Physically aggressive		5	None	Successful return at 0:00
1:15	Behavioral infraction or	Non-compliant with all	(5	None	Successful return at 10:27
7:00	Escape risk	Attempted escape		5	None	Successful return at 15:44

	EVALUATION PERFORMED		CORRECTIVE MEASURES FOR STAFF
REASONS ATTEMPTS WERE UNSUCCESSFUL	(TYPE) E	VALUATION RESULTS	NONCOMPLIANCE
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
Serious and immediate danger to others	rious and immediate danger to others Serious and immediate danger to other		
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
Serious and immediate danger to others	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
Serious and immediate danger to others	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA
Serious and immediate danger to others	Serious and imme	ediate danger to others	NA